
Quality and Patient Safety Issues and Activities

2012 Updates

States Name Title e-Mail Address

Alabama Rosemary Blackmon Executive Vice President/COO rblackmon@alaha.org

Arizona Adda Alexander Executive Vice President aalexander@azhha.org

Arkansas Beth Ingram Vice President bingram@arkhospitals.org

California David Perrott, M.D., DDS                          

Senior Vice President/Chief Medical 

Officer dperrott@calhospital.org

Ann Marie Giusto Vice President, Quality agusto@calhospital.org

Rory Jaffee Executive Director, CHPSO rjaffee@calhospital.org

Colorado Crystal Beerumen

Vice President of Patient Safety and 

Health System Integration crystal.berumen@cha.com

Delaware Suzanne E. Raab-Long Executive Vice President Suzanne@deha.org

Florida Bill Bell

General Counsel and Senior Vice 

President billb@fha.org

Martha DeCastro Vice President of Nursing martha@fha.org

Kim Streit

Vice President, Healthcare Research & 

Information kims@fha.org

Georgia Vi Naylor Executive Vice President vnaylor@gha.org

Illinois Becky Steward (Pt Saf)  Manager bsteward@ihastaff.org

Indiana Betsy Lee Director blee@ihaconnect.org

Iowa

Kansas Deborah Stern Vice President Clinical/General Counsel dstern@kha-net.org

Kentucky Elizabeth Cobb Vice President, Health Policy ecobb@kyha.com

Louisiana Kenneth Alexander

Vice President of Quality & Regulatory 

Activities kalexander@lhaonline.org

Maine Sandra Parker Vice President and General Counsel sparker@themha.org

Maryland Beverly Miller

Senior Vice President, Professional 

Activities bmiller@mhaonline.org

Massachusetts Pat Noga Vice President, Clinical  Affairs pnoga@mhalink.org

Michigan Sam Watson

Senior Vice President, Patient Quality & 

Safety swatson@mha.org

Minnesota Tania Daniels Vice President, Patient Safety tdaniels@mnhospitals.org

Missouri Sharon Burnett

Vice President of Licensure, Regulation & 

Accreditation sburnett@mail.mhanet.com

Nebraska Monica Seeland Vice President Quality Initiatives mseeland@nhanet.org

Nevada Marissa Brown Workforce and Clinical Services Director marissa@nvha.net

New Hampshire Rachel Rowe

Associate Executive Director, Foundation 

for Healthy Communities rrowe@healthynh.com 

New Jersey Aline Jones Senior Vice President, Clinical Affairs ajones@njha.com

New Mexico Ellen Internadi Nursing Consultant einterlandi@nmhsc.com

New York Kathy Ciccone Executive Director, Quality Institute Kciccone@hanys.org

North Dakota Jerry Jurena CEO jjurena@ndha.org

Ohio David Engler Vice President, Quality Institute davide@ohanet.org

Oklahoma LaWanna Halstead

Vice President, Quality and Clinical 

Initiatives lhalstead@okoha.com

Oregon Dane Waldo Director of Quality & Clinical Services dwaldo@oahhs.org

Pennsylvania Lynn Leighton Vice President, Health Services lleighton@haponline.org

Tennessee Chris Clarke Senior Vice President cclarke@thacom

Texas Starr

Senior Director, Health Care Policy 

Analysis swest@tha.org

Utah Debra Wynkoop   Director, Health Policy deb@utahhospitals.org

Scott Horne Manager, Health Policy and Information scott@uhahospitals.org

Washington Carol Wagner Senior Vice President,  Patient Safety carolw@wsha.org

West Virginia

Wisconsin Dana Richardson Vice President, Quality Initiatives drichardson@wha.org

Wyoming Dan Perdue President dan@wyohospitals.com
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